
 
 
 

Government of West Bengal  
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri 

Telephone No-03561-230249 E-Mail ID:- eejidvn@gmail.com 
 

1ST CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 
 

In connection with e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-19/2023-24 
 
e-NIT Sl. No. 3       e-Tender ID No. 2024_IWD_665203_3, 
 

Name of Work: Renovation of boundary wall at Swasti Rest Shed Compound and at some portion of Club 
Road Colony boundary wall and construction of C.C. road inside club road colony in PS. Kotwali, Block-
Sadar, Dist. Jalpaiguri. 
       
 

e-NIT Sl. No. 4      e-Tender ID No. 2024_IWD_665203_4, 
 

Name of Work: Renovation of Twin Block two storied building for Gr-C employee (Quarters B-13, 
14,15,16) at club road colony under Jalpaiguri Jalpaiguri Irriagation Division, in PS & Dist. Jalpaiguri. 
 

Bid submission end date is hereby extended upto 21.02.2024 upto 03:00 p.m. as number of 
online bid received is less than 03 (Three) for all the above mentioned work serial no. 3,4 of  
e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-19/2023-24.  
 

Re-schedule of dates for e-Tendering:- 
 
 

Sl. 
  

Activity 
  

Date & Time 
  

Remarks 
 

        

        
 No.        
           

    1.   Document Download end date  21.02.2024 upto 3:00 pm  To be made 
          

available  

   2. 
  

Bid submission end date 
 21.02.2024 upto 3:00 pm 

 

     with the e- 
          

 
   3. 

  Technical Bid opening date with  21.02.2024 at  5:00 pm 
 NIT in the 

   preliminary result (TBO Sheet)   website         

    Uploading of the list of       
    4.   Technically qualified final list of  To be suitably decided by TIA  To be 
    

bidders (TBE Sheet) 
    

        notified to all 
    5.   Financial Bid opening date (FBO  To be suitably decided by TIA  bidders 
   Sheet)   through e-         

    Uploading of CS (Comparative     mail & SMS 
    6.   Statement) and uploading of  To be suitably decided by EE (TAA)  through 
    Final FBE Sheet     auto- 
 

   7. 
  Uploading of the Letter of  

-do- 
 generation 

   Invitation / Acceptance LOI/LAO   in the         
          

system.  

 8. 
  Uploading of Award of Contract  

-do- 
 

       

   (AOC) (Work Order)     
          

 
All Other terms and condition will remain unchanged. 
 
 Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 
Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, 

Irrigation & Waterways 
Directorate 



1ST CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 
In connection with e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-19/2023-24 

 
Memo No. 247        Dated:-19.02.2024 
 
Copy forwarded to:- 

1) The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 
2) The Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, JalasampadBhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91. 
3) The Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, 

JalasampadBhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 91. 
4) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar. 
5) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri. 
6) The Sabhadhipati ,Jalpaiguri ZillaParishad, Jalpaiguri/ CoochbeharZillaParishad, CoochBehar. 
7) The District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri. 
8) The Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality 
9) The Executive Engineer, Alipurduar / Siliguri / Coochbehar Irrigation Division. 
10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri. 
11) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation/ Jalpaiguri Investigation/ Maynaguri Irrigation/ 

Malbazar Irrigation/Banarhat Irrigation Sub-Division. 
12) Divisional Accounts Officer/ Estimating Section of this Division. 
13) Office Notice Board. 

 

                            (Digital Signature verified) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer, 

Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Govt. of West Bengal. 
 


